

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Aviation Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Notification Srinagar. 25.... of October, 2019

SRO 685 .- In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Aviation (Subordinate/Non-Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir upon exclusion of the posts of Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-I to this notification, subject to any modification as may be necessary.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor.

Sd/-

(Rohit Kansal) IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation Department Dated. \$ 5-10-2019

No. CAD/Adm/2019/42

- Copy to the:-1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Ladakh Affairs Department, Leh.
 - 2. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
 - 3. Secretary, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.
 - 4. Director, Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in two leading dallies one each from Srinagar and Jammu.
 - 5. Commissioner, Civil Aviation, J&K Srinagar.

 - Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K, Srinagar.
 - 7. General Manager, Government Press, J&K, Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in the next issue of Government Gazette. 8. Special Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K for information.

 - 9. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation Department for information of Principal Secretary.
 - 10. SRO file/Stock file

(Ah Mohammad Khan) Under Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation Department

Schedule-I to SRO

S.No	Name of the post	Number of Posts	Pay band/Scale of the post with Grade Pay	Cadre (UT/Divisional/District)
1	Dispatcher/Operational Coordinator	01	42300-134300 L-6G	UT of J&K
2	Aircraft Technician Grade-I	01	42300-134300 L-6G	UT of J&K
3	Aircraft Technician Grade-II	03	40800-129200 L-6F	UT of J&K
4	Aircraft Technician Grade-III	04	35400-112400 L-6	UT of J&K
5	Junior Scale Stenographer	01	35400-112400 L-6	UT of J&K
6	Head Assistant	01	35400-112400 L-6	UT of J&K
7	Accountant	01	35400-112400 L-6	UT of J&K
8	Accounts Assistant	02	29200-92300 Level-5	UT of J&K
9	Senior Assistant	03	29200-92300 Level-5	UT of J&K
10	Junior Assistant	06	25500-81100 Level-4	UT of J&K
11	Aviation Technical Assistant	04	19900-63200 Level-2	UT of J&K
12	Driver	06	19900-63200 Level-2	UT of J&K
13	Orderly/Helper	19	14800-47100 Level-SL1	UT of J&K
14	Gardner	02	14800-47100 Level-SL1	UT of J&K
15	Sweeper	03	14800-47100 Level-SL1	UT of J&K
	Tota	57		0.1

man (Ali Mohammad Khan)

(Ali Mohammad Khan) Under Secretary to Government, Civil Aviation Department